Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Inc. previously recorded on Reel 01533	Corrective Assignment to correct the identification of assignee to Stanton Concepts, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 015336 Frame 0338. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sale, assignment and set over to said assignee of my entire right, title and interest.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
John Loughlin			04/07/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ATA			
Name:	Stanton Concepts, Inc.			
Street Address:	PO Box 139			
Internal Address:	Stanton Road			
City:	Stanton			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08885			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		7434426		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(732)81 be sent via US M docket@ : Diehl Se 33 Woo Second	5-1330 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Odsiplaw.com ervilla LLC d Avenue South Floor, Suite 210 EW JERSEY 08830		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SCI0010-00US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew P. Hintz		
Total Attachments: 2 source=00186212#pa source=00186229#pa	-			

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modifie Docket Number (Optional)
ÁSSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	LOUGHLIN 3.0-003
Whereas, I, John Loughlin	of
53 Water Street; Lebanon, New Jersey 08833	Vi
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
MULTIPLE FUNCTION LOCK	an new and deeral improvements in
	ent was filed on Concurrently
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	
Application Number	
× for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on <u>May 13, 2004</u> ,
and Stanton Concepts, Inc., ,	
Whereas, Stanton Concepts Inc. 1 417 2011	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is
P.O. Box 139; 172 Stanton Road; Stanton, New Jersey 088	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> consideration, is a saknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is a saknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is a said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and preventes, for said invention, including without limitation all applic priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patent requested to issue all patents on said improvements or results assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for assigns-do-hereby-agree-and-covenant-without-further-remundivisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Leassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communifients known to the undersigned respecting said improvements or said applications and proceedings in which any of said application and the said application and the said application and the said application and the said applications to be borne and paid by severe successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by severe success incident to said applications to be borne and paid by severe success incident to said applications to be borne and paid by severe success incident to said applications to be borne and paid by severe success in the said applications to be borne and paid by severe success in the said applications to be borne and paid by severe success in the said applications to be borne and paid by severe applications to be borne and paid by severe success in the said applications to be borne and paid by severe applications to be borne and paid	ates of America and all other countries in and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or in the United States of America and all other cations and patents for said invention claiming o any law or treaty, and including the right to its and Trademarks is hereby authorized and ulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as r me and my legal representatives, heirs and neration, to execute and deliver all original, etters Patent on said improvements and all locate to said assignee or its representatives all ants, whenever requested, to testify in any plications or patents may become involved, to ally everything necessary to aid assignee, its n for said improvements in all countries, the
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, Application No. 60/470,999, filed May 16, 2003, Application No No. 60/482,853 filed June 26, 2003 and Application No. 60 Invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world includin Application Nos. 60/470,999, 60/479,742, 60/482,853 and 60/ countries of the world. $5/13/04$ (Date) State of <u>May Jersey</u>) SS: County of <u>May New</u>)	60/479,742 filed June 19, 2003, Application 512,606 filed October 20, 2003 and in the nul the right to claim priority or benefit of said
On this <u>13th day of May, 2004</u> , before me personaliy campersonaliy known as the individual who executed the foregoing same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the put the put of	instrument, who acknowledged to me that the
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

.

:

PATENT

REEL: 026213 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 05/02/2011